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Program Name Title Phone Email Club Address Number of HS

Allen Denise Boots Presdident 972-809-0546 ladyeagleslax.allen@gmail.com

Pete VanDerZiel Head Coach 469-500-7600 pvanderziel@me.com

Grace Pine Asst. Coach 614-581-9988 graciepine7@gmail.com

Bishop Lynch Liz Holmes Head Coach 972-658-1224 liz.holmes@bishoplynch.org N/A 1

Bridge David Higbee Exec. Director 918-808-4450 david@bridgelacrosse.org

JC Phelps Rec Center: 
3030 Tips Blvd, Dallas 
75219 16

Ashley Troy Program Director ashley@bridgelacrosse.org

Coppell Rob Wentzel HS Program Director 972-841-9102 robroy.wenzellax@gmail.com Coppell High School 2

Emily Doran Varsity Coach 469-231-4399 emilysdoran14@gmail.com 185 W Parkway Blvd

Erik Dinsmore President 214-912-6621 erik.dinsmore@gmail.com Coppell, TX 75019

Durant Mike Delloro Coach 580.380.7664 mdelloro@gmail.com

ESD Thad Lepcio Athletic Director lepciot@esdallas.org N/A 1

Faith Renner HS Head Coach 201-207-6268 rennerf@esdallas.org

Flower Mound Taylor Potter HS Girls Board Liason 773-266-5598 taylor.potter@hilton.com 6

Brooke Robinson HS Head Coach (972) 804-4606 brookelax10@yahoo.com
Brit Stock Board President 214-476-2417 brit.stock@gmail.com

Frisco Fury Tom Peralta President 210-863-3467 president@glcof.com Wakelnd HS 12

Pam Henry Program Director/HS Head Coach 973-207-7832 psagehorn@gmail.com 10700 Legacy Dr

Frisco, TX 75033

Grapevine (Colleyville) Randal Badgwell President randal.badgwell@gmail.com Grapevine High School 5

Mike Williams Program Director 817-915-6359 mikejrdalav@gmail.com
3223 Mustang Dr, 
Grapevine, TX 76051

Maura McGregor Head Coach 817-307-7975 maura@mcgregor.us.com

Samantha Moore Asst. Coach 817-908-6612 Samantha.m.miococ@gmail.com

Greenhill Jarrett Shine Athletic Director shinej@greenhill.org N/A 1

Katherine Zarembski Interim Head Coach (847) 532-1705 ZarembskiK@greenhill.org

Highland Park Hunter Henry President-Elect 254-644-6498 hunter.henry@ubs.com 1

Sloane Serpe HS Head Coach 201-704-3301 serpe.sloane@gmail.com

Clinton Warren Treasurer hpglgoal@gmail.com

Hockaday Jenn  Johnson Athletic Director 214-365-6651 jjohnson@hockaday.org N/A 1

Molly Ford HS Head Coach 443-520-1493 mford@hockaday.org

John Paul II N/A 1

Brian Rivera HS Head Coach 925-949-3189 brianriv@gmail.com

Keller Monika Mays HS / President (817) 897-3458 monika_mays@hotmail.com Keller HS 5

Chelsea Moses Varsity Coach 407-970-7031 cemoses21@gmail.com 601 Pate Orr Rd N

Sarah Pasquel HS Program Director (469) 569-9797 Sarahpasquel@yahoo.com Keller, TX

Reilly Lipe HS Asst Coach reilly.lipe@me.com

Lovejoy Christy Mosel Program Director girlsvphs@lovejoylacrosse.com
Lovejoy High School 2350 
Estates Pkwy, Lucas Tx 1

David  Diaz Head Coach 972-978-3888 girlsvarsitycoach@lovejoylacrosse.com

Ashley Barr President 214-850-5372 abw0008@gmail.com

McKinney Cotton Graham President 972-439-6094 president@mckinneylacrosse.com 3

Fred Nickens Vice President

Kara Horn Head Coach 585-943-1854 karah@mckinneylacrosse.com

Parish Episcopal Morgan McDonald Head Coach 925-640-8808 mmcdonald@parish.org N/A 1

Ahmad Ajami Assistant Athletic Director Aajami@parish.org

Katrina Simonsen Athletic Dept. Assistant ksimonsen@parish.org

Greg Zugrave Athletic Director GZugrave@parish.org

Plano Rebecca Shankar President president@planopremiergirlslacrosse.com

Plano Senior High 
School 2200 
Independence Pkwy, 
Plano, TX 75075 9

Brittany Barron Head Coach 817-739-6146 brittanybarron30@gmail.com

Prosper Tina Garst President 972-415-7322 tina.garst@yahoo.com Prosper High School 3

Morgan Alexander Head Coach 315-955-2190 morgan_alexanderTV@outlook.com 301 Eagle Drive
Chris Hagans VP/Treasurer 469-688-7609 chrishagans@gmail.com Prosper Texas 75078

Rockwall Wade Fish Girls Director 214-293-8458 fishlax27@gmail.com 2

Charleigh Crain Varsity Coach (804) 205-0309 charleighccrain@gmail.com

Southlake Kevin Chrapaty President 301-775-0231 president@ladydragonlacrosse.org 1

Rainey Hodgson HS Head Coach 631-921-9584 rainey31h@yahoo.com

Judy Tiddy VP 703-489-2387 vp@ladydragonlacrosse.org
Tiffany Nimphius HS Director 817-308-8312 hsdirector@ladydragonlacrosse.org

Ursuline/ Bears Stefanie Hill AD 469-232-1819 shill@ursulinedallas.org N/A 1

James Watson Head Coach (630) 432-4141 jwatson@ursulinedallas.org

District Coordinators Scott Yurashek 214-562-8810 northdistricttx@gmail.com

USA Lacrosse Jesse Paynter Southwest USA Lacrosse Director 203-970-9380 jpaynter@usalacrosse.com

TX USA Lacrosse Chapter President Paul Jensen President 323-252-1535 paulhjensen@gmail.com

Officials Linda Galvin Assignor assign@ntwloa.com

mailto:pvanderziel@me.com
mailto:graciepine7@gmail.com
mailto:liz.holmes@bishoplynch.org
mailto:david@bridgelacrosse.org
mailto:emilysdoran14@gmail.com
mailto:mdelloro@gmail.com
mailto:lepciot@esdallas.org
mailto:brookelax10@yahoo.com
mailto:psagehorn@gmail.com
mailto:randal.badgwell@gmail.com
mailto:Samantha.m.miococ@gmail.com
mailto:shinej@greenhill.org
mailto:ZarembskiK@greenhill.org
mailto:hunter.henry@ubs.com
mailto:serpe.sloane@gmail.com
mailto:pat@gumfamily.net
mailto:brianriv@gmail.com
mailto:monika_mays@hotmail.com
mailto:Sarahpasquel@yahoo.com
mailto:girlsvarsitycoach@lovejoylacrosse.com
mailto:karah@mckinneylacrosse.com
mailto:mmcdonald@parish.org
mailto:Aajami@parish.org
mailto:ksimonsen@parish.org
mailto:GZugrave@parish.org
mailto:president@planopremiergirlslacrosse.com
mailto:tina.garst@yahoo.com
mailto:morgan_alexanderTV@outlook.com
mailto:chrishagans@gmail.com
mailto:rainey31h@yahoo.com
mailto:president@ladydragonlacrosse.org
mailto:hsdirector@ladydragonlacrosse.org
mailto:shill@ursulinedallas.org
mailto:northdistricttx@gmail.com
mailto:jpaynter@usalacrosse.com
mailto:paulhjensen@gmail.com
mailto:assign@ntwloa.com


Beth Bachman President (817) 675-3831 bbach9@mac.com


















